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CHAP. 88 
SURVEY OF RAILROAD CROSSINGS IN WATERVILLE 

RESOLVES, 1955 

Chapter 85 

RESOLVE, in Favor of Abigail D. Flynn, of Waldoboro. 

Abigail D. Flynn; compensated. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, 
appropriated from the general highway fund the sum of $350 to be paid to 
Abigail D. Flynn, of Waldoboro, as a full and final settlement for her claim 
against the State, for reconstructing and replacing sewer of 130 feet, including 
the pipe and fittings, damage caused by the construction of the highway under 
the supervision of the State Highway Commission in March 1951; said amount 
to cover the expense of replacement of said sewer. 

Effective August 20, 1955 

Chapter 86 

RESOLVE, in Favor of Harold B. Gross, of Waldoboro. 

Harold B. Gross; compensated. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, ap­
propriated from the general highway fund the sum of $213.76 to be paid to 
Harold B. Gross, of Waldoboro, as a full and final settlement for his claim 
against the State, for the cost of replacement of sewer damaged in March 1951, 
by construction of highway on Route 220, said sewer leading from the former 
hotel property of James Duanne to the Maine Water Company sewer. 

Effective August 20, 1955 

Chapter 87 

RESOLVE, Classifying Road from Rockwood to Jackman as State Highway. 

Road from Rockwood to Jackman classified. Resolved: That the State 
Highway Commission be, and hereby is, authorized and directed to classify State 
Aid Highway No. IS running from Rockwood to Jackman, Somerset county, as 
a State Highway. 

Effective August 20\ 1955 

Chapter 88 

RESOLVE, Providing for Survey of Railroad Crossings on College Avenue and 
Front Street in City of Waterville. 

Survey of railroad crossings in Waterville; provided for. Resolved: That 
the State Highway Commission be, and hereby is, authorized and directed to 
make a survey and study for the elimination of railroad grade crossings on Col­
lege Avenue and Front Street in the City of ·Waterville. 

Effective August 20, 1955 
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